

14 EX 151/24

SIRI CHAND THROUGH LRS AND ORS. Vs. UNION OF
INDIA

21.09.2024

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment/e-filing.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. K.C.Shakya and Mr. Himanshu Sonu, Ld.

counsel for petitioner.

DH2(B) Kiran Pal Singh Tyagi in person.

DH1(E) Ms. Neelam Tyagi in person.

Some judgments filed by counsel for petitioner.
Same is taken on record. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time
to file the complete family tree of Late Sh. Srichand. Let the
same be filed on or before NDOH.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is also directed to file
the certified copy of the common judgment dated 07.08.1990
passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in case title as Jay Dev
and another V. Union of India.

Put up for consideration on 29.11.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/21.09.2024