

EX 151/24
SIRI CHAND THROUGH LRS AND ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

29.11.2024

Present : Mr. K.C. Shakya and Mr. Himanshu Sonu, Ld.
Counsel for DH.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari and Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari,
D.A., O/o LAC (East) are present in the Court.

Copy of judgment passed in RFA No.296/1975 along-with copy of two SPAs, original receiving of application for release of compensation given at the office of LAC, East, copy of family tree and vakalatnama filed on behalf of the applicant. The same are taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for applicant seeks some time to file the brief synopsis. The applicant is also directed to file the legible copy of family tree on record.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
21.02.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.11.2024