

EX 151/24

SIRI CHAND THROUGH LRS AND ORS. Vs. UNION OF  
INDIA

21.02.2025

**Advocates are abstaining from work today.**

Present: None for the DH.

None for the applicant.

Sh. Qudrat Pasha, Law Officer, Land & Building  
Department, Union of India through VC.

Legible copy of family tree as well as brief synopsis  
not filed by the applicant.

Since none is present on behalf of the applicant, put  
up for further proceedings on **30.05.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
East/KKD Court/Delhi/21.02.2025