

EX 151/24

SIRI CHAND THROUGH LRS AND ORS. Vs. UNION OF
INDIA

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. K. C. Shakya with Sh. G. D. Ranga, Ld. Counsel
for the DH along with DH.

Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Some documents filed by the DH. Copy supplied.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/30.05.2025