

EX 151/24
SIRI CHAND THROUGH LRS AND ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

18.07.2025

Present : Mr. K.C. Shakya and Dr. Sushil Kumar Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for LRs of DH nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC
(East).

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on
11.08.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.07.2025