

EX 151/24
SIRI CHAND THROUGH LRS AND ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

11.08.2025

Present : Sh. K.C Shakya and Ms. Paridhi Saxena, Ld.
Counsels for DH 1- C, D, E, B (i, ii, iii), DH 2 – B,
E, F and SPA holder of (B), [C, B (iii) in DH-1]
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
through VC.

List of date and events filed by the DH. Taken on
record.

Ld. Counsel for DH undertakes to supply the copy
of aforesaid list to Ld. Counsel for Union Of India within one
week from today.

At request, put up on **19.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.08.2025