

EX 151/24
SIRI CHAND THROUGH LRS AND ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

19.09.2025

Present : Sh. K.C Shakya, Ld. Counsels for DH 1- C, D, E, B
(i, ii, iii), DH 2 – B, E, F with SPA holder of (B),
(C) and B (iii) of DH-1.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo, O/o LAC (East)
present in the Court.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India submits that the
present execution petition is not maintainable and seeks some
time to address arguments on this aspect.

At request, put up for arguments on maintainability
on **31.10.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.09.2025