

EX 151/24
SIRI CHAND THROUGH LRS AND ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

21.11.2025

Present : Sh. K.C Shakya, Ld. Counsels for DH 1- C, D, E, B (i, ii, iii), DH 2 – B, E, F with SPA holder of (B), (C) and B (iii) of DH-1 along-with Sh. Kiran Pal. Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East).

Reply/objections filed on behalf of UOI. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on maintainability of present execution petition on **12.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.11.2025