

EX 151/24
SIRI CHAND THROUGH LRS AND ORS.
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

13.03.2026

Present : Mr. Sambhav Shakiya, Ld. proxy counsel for the
DH. (Joined through VC)
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India.

At request of Ld. proxy counsel for DHs, put up for
purpose fixed on **24.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026